Notice of Determination

Appendix D

| To: | | | From: |
|--|---|--|--|
| | Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: | | Public Agency: City of West Hollywood Address: 8300 Santa Monica Boulevard |
| | | Street Address: | West Hollywood, CA 90069 |
| | P.O. Box 3044 | 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | Contact:Laurie Yelton |
| | Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 | Sacramento, CA 95814 | Phone: 323.848.6890 |
| | County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 E Imperial Highway Room 1201 | | Lead Agency (if different from above): |
| | Norwalk, CA 90650 | | Address: |
| | | | Contact: |
| | | | Phone: |
| | BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code. | Determination in compli | ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public |
| Sta | te Clearinghouse Number (if s | submitted to State Clearin | nghouse):2014121026 |
| Project Title: Modifications to Robertson Lane Hotel Project with Addendum to the Final EIR | | | |
| Project Applicant: Faring Capital LLC, 659 N Robertson Blvd, West Hollywood, CA 90069 (424.332.1111) | | | |
| Project Location (include county): 645-685 Robertson Blvd, 648-654 N. La Peer Dr, and 8954 Santa Monica Blvd, West Hollywood, Los Angeles County | | | |
| rest squ filed app | aurant on an adjoining property, r are footage of the development. (I an NOD for that decision. On Au ropriately addresses the modifica s is to advise that the City of V | minor adjustments in location On June 4, 2018, the City ce agust 15, 2022, the City dete tions under CEQA and approversely. | ice uses, addition of the "Treehouse" nightclub and and size of other uses, and an overall reduction in rifified the Robertson Lane Hotel Project EIR and rmined that the addendum to the certified EIR oved the project with the modifications. has approved the above |
| | ζ.F | Lead Agency or □ Re | sponsible Agency) |
| | cribed project on August 15, 20 (date cribed project. | | e following determinations regarding the above |
| 2. [2 3. N 4. A 5. A | ☐ A Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [☒ were A mitigation reporting or monite | Report was prepared for the prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a corporing plan [X] was X w | nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project. |
| neg Pla | ative Declaration, is available anning and Development Services | to the General Public at: Department, 8300 Santa M | Ionica Boulevard, West Hollywood, CA 90069 |
| Sig | nature (Public Agency): | uneyeltan | Title: ASSOCIATE Planner ved for filing at OPR: |
| Dat | e: August 15, 2022 | Date Recei | ved for filing at OPR: |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.